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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 85 112
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 114
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

124

19

58

No. of
Female
Students

257

70

118

Total
Students

381

89

176

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

380

87

176

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically = Socially

Backward
(Including
male &
female)

210

52

112

Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

171

37

64

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

180

66

60

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

98

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

30

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

73

17

112
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students

Year students intake students admitted = Year admitted through
in the year in the year Lateral entry

(2011-12) 60 56 (2012-13) 1

(2012-13) 60 53 (2013-14) ©

(2013-14) 100 97 (2014-15) 1

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

57

53

98

No. of
students
placed

23

25

64

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

186600 (One lakh
Eighty Six Thousand
and Six Hundred only)

144000 (One lakh
Forty Four Thousand
only)

132900 (One lakh
Thirty Two thousand
and Nine Hundred
only)

No. of
students
selected for

Higher Studies

24

24

26
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 102 48
(2014-15) 102 24
(2015-16) 112 35

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in students admitted in
the year the year
(2009-10) 30 29
(2010-11) 30 29
(2011-12) 30 28

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated
time

29

29

28

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
40 186000 (One lakh Eighty 5
Six thousand only)
18 180050 (One lakh Eighty 2
thousand and fifty only)
28 144000 (One Lakh Forty 3
Four Thousand only)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students  graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
24 233211 (Two Lakhs Thrity 2
Three thousand and two
hundred el)
20 216000 (Two lakhs Sixteen 3

thousand only)

17

265000 (Two Lakhs Sixty Five 5

Thousand only)
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PNn.D Student Detalls

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 10

Part Time 10

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 21 2 1
Part Time 1 4 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/14
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Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17
Utilised Amount

101762 (One lakh one thousand
seven sixty two only)

975220 (nine lacks seventy five
thousand two hundred twenty
only)

0 (no amount)
0 (no amount)

37853381 (Three cors seventy
eight lacks fifty three thousand
three eighty one only)

25070288 (Two cors fifty lacks
seventy thousand two eighty
eight)

9182908 (ninety one lacks eighty
two thousand nine hundred
eight only)

1373588 (Thirteen lalcks Seventy
three thousand Five Eighty eight

onjly)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

350664 (three lacks fifty
thousand and six hundred sixty
four)

8205057 (eighty two lacks five
thousand and fifty seven only)

0 (no amount)
0 (no amount)

36771041 (three cors sixty seven
lacks seventy one thousand forty
one only)

23125902 (two cors thirty one
lacks twenty five thousand nine
hundred two only)

7707771 (Seventy seven lacks
seven thousand seven thousand
seventy one only)

1320778 (Thirteen Lacks Twenty
thousand seven houndred
seventy eight)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

130679 (one lack thirty thousand
and six hundred seventy nine

only)

7516368 (seventy five lacks
sixteen thousand three hundred
sixtyeight only)

0 (no amount)
0 (no amount)

37038208 (three cors seventy
lacks thrity eight thousand two
hundred eight only)

21035350 (two cors ten lacks
thrity five thousand three
hundred fifty only)

7885924 (Seventy eight lacks
eight five thousand nine
hundred twenty four only)

732092 (Seven lacks thirteen two
thousand and ninety two only)

6/14
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Earning From Patents(IPR)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words NIL NIL NIL
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 5 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in 1111765 310000 1438050

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Elevan Lacks elevan thousand and seven hundred sixty = Three lacks ten thousand Fourteen lacks thirty eight and fifty rupees

five only only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 29 19 8

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Financial Year

Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

24
269000

Two lacks sixty nine thousand

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2015-16

14
1201260

Twelve lacks one thousand two hundred sixty only

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation  Gender Qualification
1 A ANEESHA 31 Assistant Female M. Pharm
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Is Associated
Last Year

Experience (In
Months)

75 Yes Yes

Currently working
with institution?

2014-15

133000

one lack thirty three thousand only

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings
Joining  Leaving  Association
Date Date type
11-07- - Regular
2015

8/14
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10

11

12

13

A ELPHINE PRABAHAR

A NARENDRA BABU

A RADHAKRISHNA

MURTHY

B VALLIMANALAN

B VASUNDHARA

CH AVINASH

CH N TIRUMALESH

CHALLA PRASANNA

LAKSHMI

CHINCHILI

KRISHNAKARTEEK

D B SRINIVASA RAO

D ESWAR TONY

G LAKSHMI DURGA

38

44

54

41

46

27

27

23

28

42

27

26

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Doctor of
Pharmacy

120

236

336

122

216

19

11

14

46

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

06-08-
2009

05-10-
2005

05-10-
2007

29-08-
2009

01-11-
2007

16-12-
2013

01-08-
2015

26-12-
2016

20-08-
2016

15-12-
2012

17-10-
2013

30-10-
2015

13-04-
2015

05-03-
2016

29-05-
2017

27-06-
2016

16-05-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

G NAGAMALLESWARI

G NAGARAJU

GOKA PREM KUMAR

GUDIPATI MADHU

J NAGALAKSHMI

JALLEPALLI

VENKATESWARA RAO

K BHANU PRAKASH

K LAKSHMI

K MD UMAR

K PANDURANGA RAO

K RENUKA SOWJANYA

K SWATHI

29

36

24

31

32

24

27

35

27

56

26

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

58

114

13

54

42

10

146

11

380

36

34

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

05-12-
2012

01-08-
2013

16-11-
2016

27-04-
2013

05-10-
2015

08-12-
2016

31-03-
2017

01-08-
2005

15-10-
2014

01-12-
2010

13-11-
2014

21-08-
2015

23-09-
2015

30-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

10/14
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

KVIJAY KUMAR

KANNEGANTI SANDEEP

KOLLI TEJONIDHI

KOORA NARASIMHULU

RAJINI KANTH

M MANEESHKUMAR

REDDY

M NAVYA

M PRATHAP

M SANTHOSH ARUNA

M SATHISH KUMAR

M SURYA PRABHA

M VENKATA RAMANA

MARRAPU SAI PRIYA

38

25

28

41

25

27

31

31

34

40

34

24

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of
Pharmacy

111

13

187

25

15

75

78

114

30

113

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

05-07-
2012

13-11-
2017

16-11-
2016

01-09-
2005

21-09-
2015

21-01-
2014

01-08-
2013

01-04-
2013

01-12-
2008

20-02-
2013

01-08-
2012

06-02-
2017

28-04-
2015

01-11-
2016

30-12-
2016

04-11-
2016

06-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

MD GULSHAN

MOGILI KOMALI

MUSUNURI GREESHMA

N JAYA RAJU

N LAKSHMI PRASANTHI

N SANTHI PRIYA

N VENKATA RAMA RAO

NAGALLA BHARGAV

KUMAR

NANI BABU KALLA

P PRACHET

P RANA KISHORE

P SHARMILA NIROJINI

28

24

24

38

35

28

38

30

27

25

37

35

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy
Doctor of
Pharmacy
M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

59

16

139

41

77

15

19

25

29

122

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

05-12-
2012

16-03-
2017

23-06-
2016

01-12-
2014

02-03-
2006

25-07-
2014

27-05-
2011

29-07-
2016

10-03-
2016

26-09-
2015

02-09-
2013

20-08-
2007

10-07-
2015

02-02-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

12/14
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

P VENKATA SURESH

PAMIDIMARRI SAI

GEERVANI

PATCHALA
ABHINANDANA

PERAVALI JAWAHAR

BABU

R SRINIVASULU

R VENKATESWARA RAO

RAMA LAKSHMI NAIDU

RAMA RAO NADENDLA

S MOUNIKA

S RADHIKA

S S MANI KIRAN

STV RAGHAVAMMA

39

24

27

40

39

32

31

54

25

39

35

40

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

136

15

13

10

216

33

96

363

78

142

134

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-
2009

19-07-
2016

16-11-
2016

11-03-
2016

05-10-
2007

05-02-
2015

02-11-
2015

01-07-
2004

03-02-
2016

20-06-
2011

19-08-
2006

19-08-
2006

16-08-
2016

04-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

13/14
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

SAlI CHARITHA
CHANNAMALLU

SEELAMANTULA SRI

HARITEJA

SK SHAFIYA BEGUM

V RAVI

V VENKATA RAO

VADLAMUDI PALLAVI

VAJJA VENKATESWARLU

25

25

38

35

35

39

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

15

31

76

139

114

112

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

19-07-
2016

08-11-
2017

21-06-
2013

03-12-
2014

19-01-
2012

16-11-
2016

06-11-
2014

02-01-
2017

15-11-
2017

15-07-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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